

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 1309 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. S.S. Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 is taken on record. The misc. application (I.A. No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. The misc. application (I.A. No. 2 of 2022) stands disposed of. List on 26.05.2023. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 23.03.2023 <i>Arpan</i>